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3/3/2009 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between February 9, 2009 and
February 23, 20009.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY07
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera

City Clerk

Prepared by:

Allen, II, William Charles $ 580.00

Allstate Insurance Company, 3,749.42
Subrogee for Brenda Mason

Amo, Art 250,000.00

Bartell, Charles H. 800.00

Castaneda, Jose M. 235.50

Clark, Jamie A. 850.00

Cobble, Virginla R. 200.63

City of Long Beach Page 1 of 2 Printed on 6/25/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 09-0199, Version: 1

Conner, Keosha

Dao, Matthew

Davis, Luke

De Castro, Elmer

Dennis, Clarence

Ferrera, Jamie Elayne

Frame, Kimberly

Garfias, Jose C.

Jacoby, Rita

Lagos, Kathy

Likely, Jamie Roxanne

Macias, Maria .

Martin, Tina

Moore, Jacqueline

Mora, Emmanuel

Nquven, Thao

Norman, Roberta

Ortiz Enterprises Incorporated

Oviedo, Joel

Salera, Virginla

Satton, Sean Lamont

Suner, Christina

USAA, Casualty Insurance Company,
Subrogee Robert H. Crowe

Warner, Demetrious

Wasson, Robert Bruce

Weideman, Carl B.

Wolford, Scott

Wren, Robert C.

Wumbus Corporation

250.00
70.00
500,000.00
2,015.00
179.00
375.00
219.45
150.00
179.00
100,000.00
1,597.89
10,000.00
1,024.10
1,094.58
2,500.00
Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
1,441.08
18,200.49
Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
2,009.41

912.03
327.75
6,036.01
425.00
Amount Unknown
2,641.68
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