

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-0)199	Version:	1	Name:	CC - damage claims	
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	2/19)/2009			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	3/3/2	2009			Final action:	3/3/2009	
Title:	Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between February 9, 2009 and February 23, 2009.						
Sponsors:	City Clerk						
Indexes:	Claims						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 03	30309-C-4	sr&att.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
3/3/2009	1	City Cou	ncil		ap	prove recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between February 9, 2009 and February 23, 2009.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY07 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Prepared by:	
Allen, II, William Charles	\$ 580.00
Allstate Insurance Company,	3,749.42
Subroqee for Brenda Mason	
Amo, Art	250,000.00
Bartell, Charles H.	800.00
Castaneda, Jose M.	235.50
Clark, Jamie A.	850.00
Cobble, VIrqInla R.	200.63

Conner, Keosha	250.00
Dao, Matthew	70.00
Davis, Luke	500,000.00
De Castro, Elmer	2,015.00
Dennis, Clarence	179.00
Ferrera, Jamie Elayne	375.00
Frame, Kimberly	219.45
Garfias, Jose C.	150.00
Jacoby, Rita	179.00
Lagos, Kathy	100,000.00
Likely, Jamie Roxanne	1,597.89
Macias, Maria I.	10,000.00
Martin, Tina	1,024.10
Moore, Jacqueline	1,094.58
Mora, Emmanuel	2,500.00
Nguven, Thao	Amount Unknown
Norman, Roberta	Amount Unknown
Ortiz Enterprises Incorporated	Amount Unknown
Oviedo, Joel	1,441.08
Salera, VIrqInIa	18,200.49
Satton, Sean Lamont	Amount Unknown
Suner, Christina	Amount Unknown
USAA, Casualty Insurance Company,	2,009.41
Subroqee Robert H. Crowe	
Warner, Demetrious	912.03
Wasson, Robert Bruce	327.75
Weideman, Carl B.	6,036.01
Wolford, Scott	425.00
Wren, Robert C.	Amount Unknown
Wumbus Corporation	2,641.68